PASSENGER CAR AND LIGHT TRUCK TIRE
Product Guide
2023
 Runway tires provide great quality,
value, and durability for passenger car
and SUV/4x4 vehicles.
Table of Contents
A Singapore-based Global Tire Company 2

comfortable ride
Four Wide Longitudinal
Grooves
Evacuate water efficiently for
improved wet performance
HandlingSports Wet Handling
Central Rib Design
Improves high-speed stability
Asymmetrical
FEATURES & BENEFITS
9www.runwaytires.com
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
20 35 255/35ZR20 97 W 280AA A 7.0 686 BSW
18 45 245/45ZR18 100 W 280AA A 7.0 677 BSW
17 40 245/40ZR17 91 W 280AA A 7.0 628 BSW
50 225/50ZR17 98 W 280AA A 7.0 658 BSW
50 205/50ZR17 93 W 280AA A 7.0 638 BSW
16 50 205/50ZR16 91 W 280AA A 7.0 612 BSW
50 195/50R16 88 V 280AA A 7.0 602 BSW
15 45 195/45R15 78 V 280AA A 7.0 557 BSW
50 195/50R15 82 V 280AA A 7.0 577 BSW
10
SummerWet grip Comfort High Performance
Rim Range: 17 18 19
Aspect Ratio: 40 45 50

Pattern block chamfer allows for easier discharge
of compressed air in the trench, reducing tire noise
Added steel sheets balance inner rigidity of the
tire, reducing noise generated
Pattern blocks design effectively disperses noise
Exceptional
Handling
Comfort & Silence
Asymmetrical
11www.runwaytires.com
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
* Available with GMS
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
19 40 255/40R19 100 Y 320A A 8.0 687 BSW
45 225/45R19 92 W 320A A 8.0 685 BSW
45 235/45R19 95 V 320A A 8.0 695 BSW
45 *245/45R19 98 Y 320A A 8.0 703 BSW
45 255/45R19 104 Y 320A A 8.0 713 BSW
18 40 225/40R18 92 W 320A A 8.0 637 BSW
40 255/40R18 99 W 320A A 8.0 661 BSW
45 225/45R18 95 V 340A A 8.0 659 BSW
*45 235/45R18 94 W 350A A 8.0 669 BSW
*45 245/45R18 100 W 340A A 8.0 677 BSW
45 255/45R18 99 W 350A A 8.0 687 BSW
50 225/50R18 95 W 350A A 8.0 683 BSW
50 245/50R18 100 Y 350A A 8.0 703 BSW
17 45 225/45R17 91 W 350A A 8.0 634 BSW
*50 225/50R17 98 W 340A A 8.0 658 BSW
12
Four Wide Longitudinal Grooves
Inside Optimized Asymmetric Design Outside Stiffness Shoulder Blocks
Stiff Circumferential Ribs

FEATURES & BENEFITS
New Advanced Silica Compound for
Wet and Dry Driving.
Excellent braking and handling
performance in various conditions
Optimized, Noise-Reducing
Variable Pitch Design
Create a quiet and
comfortable ride
Wet HandlingAsymmetricalSports HandlingUHP
13www.runwaytires.com
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
19 35 225/35R19 88 Y 320A A 7.7 641 BSW
35 235/35R19 91 Y 320A A 7.7 647 BSW
35 245/35R19 93 Y 320A A 7.7 655 BSW
35 255/35R19 96 Y 320A A 7.7 661 BSW
40 225/40R19 93 Y 320A A 7.7 663 BSW
40 255/40R19 100 Y 320A A 7.7 687 BSW
45 225/45R19 96 W 320A A 7.7 685 BSW
50 255/50R19 107 W 320A A 8.0 739 BSW
55 235/55R19 105 W 320A A 8.0 741 BSW
55 255/55R19 111 W 320A A 8.0 763 BSW
18 35 255/35R18 94 Y 320A A 7.7 635 BSW
40 225/40R18 92 Y 320A A 7.7 637 BSW
40 235/40R18 95 Y 320A A 7.7 645 BSW
40 245/40R18 97 Y 320A A 7.7 653 BSW
45 225/45R18 95 Y 320A A 7.7 659 BSW
45 235/45R18 98 W 320A A 7.7 669 BSW
45 245/45R18 100 Y 320A A 7.7 677 BSW
45 255/45R18 103 W 320A A 7.7 687 BSW
55 255/55R18 109 W 320A A 7.7 737 BSW
60 235/60R18 107 W 320A A 8.0 739 BSW
17 40 205/40R17 84 W 320A A 7.7 596 BSW
40 215/40R17 87 W 320A A 7.7 604 BSW
45 205/45R17 88 W 320A A 7.7 616 BSW
45 215/45R17 91 W 320A A 7.7 626 BSW
45 225/45R17 91 Y 320A A 7.7 634 BSW
45 235/45R17 97 W 320A A 7.7 644 BSW
45 245/45R17 99 W 320A A 7.7 652 BSW
16 45 195/45R16 84 V 320A A 7.7 582 BSW
45 205/45R16 87 W 320A A 7.7 590 BSW
45 215/45R16 90 V 320A A 7.7 600 BSW
14
Four enlarged circumferential
main grooves
Continuous center rib design

Improves cornering stability
Excellent grip in wet and dry conditions,
delivers ecological performance by
reduced rolling resistance
Symmetrical SummerWet grip Comfort High Performance
Rim Range: 13 14 15 16 17 18
Aspect Ratio: 50 55 60 65
Speed Rating: T H V W
INCREDIBLE HANDLING
FEATURES & BENEFITS
15www.runwaytires.com
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
18 55 215/55R18 99 V 320A A 8.0 693 BSW
60 225/60R18 100 H 380A A 8.1 727 BSW
17 55 225/55R17 101 W 320A A 8.1 680 BSW
50 215/50R17 95 W 320A A 8.1 648 BSW
55 215/55R17 94 W 320A A 8.1 668 BSW
55 235/55R17 103 W 320A A 8.2 690 BSW
16 60 205/60R16 92 H 380A A 8.0 652 BSW
60 215/60R16 99 H 380A A 8.1 664 BSW
55 225/55R16 99 W 320A A 8.1 654 BSW
55 215/55R16 97 W 320A A 8.1 642 BSW
60 215/60R16 99 V 320A A 8.1 664 BSW
55 195/55R16 91 V 320A A 7.9 620 BSW
55 205/55R16 94 W 320A A 7.9 632 BSW
55 205/55R16 91 V 320A A 8.0 632 BSW
15 50 205/50R15 89 V 320A A 8.0 587 BSW
65 185/65R15 88 H 380A A 7.9 621 BSW
60 205/60R15 91 H 380A A 8.0 627 BSW
65 175/65R15 84 H 380A A 7.8 609 BSW
60 195/60R15 88 V 320A A 7.9 615 BSW
65 205/65R15 94 H 380A A 8.0 647 BSW
65 215/65R15 96 H 380A A 8.0 661 BSW
55 205/55R15 88 V 320A A 8.0 607 BSW
55 185/55R15 82 V 320A A 7.8 585 BSW
65 195/65R15 91 H 380A A 8.0 635 BSW
65 195/65R15 91 V 320A A 8.0 635 BSW
55 195/55R15 85 V 320A A 7.9 595 BSW
60 185/60R15 88 H 380A A 7.8 603 BSW
60 195/60R15 88 H 380A A 7.9 615 BSW
14 55 185/55R14 80 H 380A A 7.8 560 BSW
65 175/65R14 82 T 380A A 7.8 584 BSW
65 155/65R14 75 T 380A A 7.7 558 BSW
65 185/65R14 86 H 380A A 7.9 596 BSW
60 165/60R14 75 H 380A A 7.6 554 BSW
65 165/65R14 83 T 380A A 7.7 570 BSW
60 185/60R14 82 H 380A A 7.8 578 BSW
13 65 155/65R13 73 H 380A A 7.7 532 BSW
65 165/65R13 77 T 380A A 7.7 544 BSW
16
Fuel Efficient
F
E

Rim Range: 13 - 18 Aspect Ratio: 50 - 65
Speed Rating: T - V
Equal Force Casing Construction
 Allows for a more
comfortable ride and better
steering response
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
18 60 P235/60R18 102 H 380A A 8.1 739 BSW
17 60 P225/60R17 98 T 380A A 8.1 702 BSW
60 235/60R17 102 T 380A A 8.2 714 BSW
65 225/65R17 102 H 380A A 8.1 724 BSW
65 P235/65R17 103 T 380A A 8.2 738 BSW
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
16 60 225/60R16 98 H 380A A 8.1 676 BSW
60 235/60R16 100 H 380A A 8.2 688 BSW
Rim Range: 16 17 18
Aspect Ratio: 60 65
Speed Rating: T H
PREMIUM COMFORT
Four Wide Longitudinal
Grooves
Evacuate water efficiently for
improved wet performance
SymmetricalComfort Mileage  Touring
FEATURES & BENEFITS
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
17www.runwaytires.com
SymmetricalComfort Mileage
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
15 70 205/70R15 96 H 460A A 7.9 669 BSW
14 70 165/70R14 85 T 460A A 7.5 588 BSW
70 175/70R14 88 T 460A A 7.6 602 BSW
70 185/70R14 88 H 460A A 7.7 616 BSW
70 195/70R14 91 T 460A A 7.8 630 BSW
70 205/70R14 98 T 460A A 7.9 644 BSW
80 175/80R14 88 T 460A A 7.7 636 BSW
13 70 145/70R13 71 T 460A A 7.3 534 BSW
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating UTQG Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
13 70 155/70R13 75 T 460A A 7.4 548 BSW
70 175/70R13 82 T 460A A 7.6 576 BSW
70 165/70R13 79 T 460A A 7.5 562 BSW
70 185/70R13 86 T 460A A 7.7 590 BSW
80 135/80R13 70 T 460A A 7.3 546 BSW
80 145/80R13 75 T 460A A 7.6 562 BSW
80 155/80R13 79 T 460A A 7.5 578 BSW
80 165/80R13 83 T 460A A 7.6 594 BSW
Rim Range: 13 - 18 Aspect Ratio: 50 - 65
Speed Rating: T - V
Rim Range: 13 14 15
Aspect Ratio: 70 80

Improved handling control with reduced
risk of tire detachment from wheel
Active Hydrophilic Factor ensures and enhances
grip during high-speed driving on wet ground
Driving Safety
Comfort & Silence
Precise Control
· An ultra-high performance SUV tire that provides safety and driving comfort.
Features Advantage Benefits
19www.runwaytires.com
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
21 45 275/45R21 110 W 420A A 8.0 781 BSW
20 55 235/55R20 102 W 420A A 8.0 766 BSW
*55 255/55R20 110 W 420A A 8.0 788 BSW
50 255/50R20 109 V 420A A 7.8 764 BSW
*45 255/45R20 101 W 420A A 8.0 738 BSW
19 50 255/50R19 107 W 420A A 8.0 739 BSW
*55 255/55R19 111 W 420A A 8.0 763 BSW
18 55 255/55R18 109 W 420A A 8.0 737 BSW
* Available with GMS

bulges
Optimized tire profile construction, improving
driving comfort
PDT technology-optimized variable pitch design
reduces noise resonance
Reduces coasting noise by disrupting airflow
when driving
Hydrophilic material enhances wet grip while
reducing rolling resistance
Features Advantage Benefits
21www.runwaytires.com
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
19 55 225/55R19 99 H 420A A 8.2 731 BSW
55 235/55R19 101 H 420A A 8.2 741 BSW
18 50 235/50R18 97 V 420A A 8.2 693 BSW
55 215/55R18 95 V 420A A 8.2 693 BSW
55 225/55R18 98 H 420A A 8.3 705 BSW
55 235/55R18 100 V 420A A 8.3 715 BSW
60 225/60R18 100 H 420A A 8.2 727 BSW
60 235/60R18 103 H 420A A 8.2 739 BSW
65 235/65R18 106 V 420A A 8.2 763 BSW
17 60 215/60R17 96 H 420A A 8.2 690 BSW
60 225/60R17 99 H 420A A 8.2 702 BSW
65 225/65R17 102 H 420A A 8.2 724 BSW
16 65 215/65R16 102 H 420A A 8.2 686 BSW
70 215/70R16 100 H 420A A 8.2 708 BSW
22
Rim Range: 16 17 18
Aspect Ratio: 55 60 65
Speed Rating: H V W
ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE
AsymmetricalHandling Wet Handling
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
18 55 235/55R18 104 W 280A A 8.2 715 BSW
17 55 235/55R17 103 V 280A A 8.2 690 BSW
60 215/60R17 100 V 280A A 8.2 690 BSW
65 225/65R17 102 V 280A A 8.2 724 BSW
65 235/65R17 108 W 280A A 8.2 738 BSW
65 245/65R17 107 V 280A A 8.2 750 BSW
16 65 215/65R16 98 H 280A A 8.2 686 BSW
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall
Four Wide Longitudinal Grooves
Enhanced Asymmetrical Pattern
Grooved Central Rib
Evacuate water efficiently for improved wet
performance
Designed with large blocks and stability sipes for
great traction
Evens force distribution, reduces irregular wear ,
and improves comfort while reducing noise
Features Advantage Benefits
Exceptional
Handling
Comfort & Silence
23www.runwaytires.com
Rim Range: 15 16 17 18
Aspect Ratio: 65 70 75
Speed Rating: R S T
ALL TERRAIN
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
18 65 P275/65R18 114 T 520A B 10.6 815 OWL
17 70 LT265/70R17 121/118 S - 12.6 804 OWL
16 70 P265/70R16 111 T 520A B 10.6 778 OWL
75 LT225/75R16 115/112 R - 12.6 744 OWL
75 LT245/75R16 108/104 R - 12.6 774 OWL
75 LT265/75R16 123/120 S - 12.6 804 OWL
15 75 LT235/75R15 104/101 S - 12.6 733 OWL
- 31x10.50R15LT 109 S - 12.6 775 OWL
UTQG Uniform Tire Quality Grade      BSW Black Side Wall      OWL  Outline White Letter
Symmetrical All Season All Terrain
Unique Shoulder Block ‘Shovel’

Optimized Casing Tension
Technology
Excellent handling and ride comfort
Reduces road noise even at higher speeds
Designed for improved mileage, grip, and
durability
Excellent balance of wet and dry handling
Features Advantage Benefits
Control &
Handling
Safety & Mileage
25www.runwaytires.com
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating UTQG Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
18 60 P245/60R18 104 T 520A B 8.2 751 BSW
60 P265/60R18 109 T 520A B 8.2 775 OWL
17 65 P235/65R17 103 T 520A B 8.2 738 BSW
65 P245/65R17 105 T 520A B 8.2 750 BSW
65 P265/65R17 110 T 520A B 8.2 776 OWL
70 P265/70R17 113 T 520A B 8.2 804 OWL
16 70 P215/70R16 99 T 520A B 8.2 708 BSW
70 P225/70R16 101 T 520A B 8.2 722 OWL
70 P235/70R16 104 T 520A B 8.2 736 OWL
70 P245/70R16 106 T 520A B 8.2 750 OWL
70 P265/70R16 111 T 520A B 8.2 778 OWL
75 LT225/75R16 115/112 R - 10.2 744 BSW
75 P245/75R16 109 T 520A B 8.2 774 OWL
75 P265/75R16 114 T 520A B 8.2 804 OWL
85 LT235/85R16 120/116 R - 10.2 806 BSW
15 75 P235/75R15 105 T 520A B 8.2 733 OWL
BSW Black Side Wall      OWL Outline White Letter
26
Symmetrical All SeasonMud Terrain
Rim Range: 15 16
Aspect Ratio: 70 75 85
Speed Rating: Q S
OFF ROAD MAXIMUM TRACTION
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
16 70 305/70R16LT 118/115 Q 14.6 840 OWL
75 245/75R16LT 120/116 Q 14.6 780 OWL
75 265/75R16LT 123/120 Q 14.6 810 OWL
75 285/75R16LT 122/119 Q 14.6 840 OWL
85 235/85R16LT 120/116 Q 14.6 812 OWL
15 75 LT235/75R15 104/101 S 14.6 739 OWL
- 31×10.50R15LT 109 Q 14.6 781 OWL
- 33×12.50R15LT 108 Q 14.6 832 OWL
OWL Outline White Letter

Groove Arrangement
Advanced Bead Design
Excellent grip in wet and dry conditions
Reduces heat build-up in high-load conditions
and extends tire life
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
16 60 195/60R16C LT 99/97 H 9.5 640 BSW
65 195/65R16C LT 104/102 T 9.5 660 BSW
65 205/65R16C LT 107/105 T 9.5 672 BSW
65 215/65R16C LT 109/107 R 9.5 686 BSW
65 225/65R16C LT 112/110 T 10.1 698 BSW
65 235/65R16C LT 115/113 R 10.6 712 BSW
75 185/75R16C LT 104/102 R 9.3 684 BSW
75 195/75R16C LT 107/105 R 9.5 698 BSW
75 205/75R16C LT 110/108 R 10.2 714 BSW
75 215/75R16C LT 116/114 R 9.9 728 BSW
75 225/75R16C LT 118/116 R 10.1 744 BSW
Inch Series Tire Size Load
Index
Speed
Rating
Tread
Depth
Overall
Diameter
Side
Wall
15 65 205/65R15C LT 102/100 T 9.7 647 BSW
70 195/70R15C LT 104/102 R 9.5 655 BSW
70 205/70R15C LT 106/104 R 9.7 669 BSW
70 215/70R15C LT 109/107 S 9.9 683 BSW
70 225/70R15C LT 112/110 R 10.1 697 BSW
14 - 185R14C LT 102/100 R 9.3 650 BSW
- 195R14C LT 106/104 R 9.5 666 BSW
75 215/75R14C LT 112/110 R 9.9 678 BSW
SymmetricalComfort MileageCommercial Van
FEATURES & BENEFITSFeatures Advantage Benefits
Optimized Construction
Reinforced Belts and Full Nylon

belt and high-strength nylon cap ply
High-strength casing with
polyester ply
Wear-resistant tread compound
formula for commercial vehicles
Continuous and large pattern
block design
Enhanced tread rigidity, eliminating deformation
Increased casing strength
Higher wear resistance
Increased tread block rigidity, eliminating
irregular wear
Inch Series Tire Size Load Index Speed
Rating Tread Depth Overall
Diameter Side Wall
16 75 215/75R16LT 107/104 R 9.5 728 BSW
15 - 185R15C LT 103/102 R 9.5 677 BSW
- 195R15C LT 106/104 R 9.5 693 BSW
60 195/60R15C LT 95/92 R 9.2 615 BSW
70 195/70R15C LT 99/96 R 9.5 655 BSW
70 215/70R15C LT 104/101 R 9.5 683 BSW
70 225/70R15C LT 106/103 R 9.5 697 BSW
14 - 165R14LT 96/95 S 9.5 620 BSW
- 175R14LT 99/97 N 9.5 636 BSW
- 185R14LT 102/100 R 8.0 652 BSW
70 175/70R14LT 95/93 S 8.0 602 BSW
75 175/75R14LT 99/98 N 9.5 618 BSW
75 215/75R14LT 104/101 R 9.5 678 BSW
SymmetricalComfort MileageCommercial Van
BSW Black Side Wall
FEATURES & BENEFITSFeatures Advantage Benefits
Durability &